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Tariff Notice No. 1976/37-Applications for Approval-continued 

Rates of Duty I Part Appn. Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

I I 
Other I R~f. Normal B.P. Pref. 

32771 84.17.128 Contherm scraped surface heat exchanger, used as a pie filling cooler Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 
32842 84.22.003 F. Mac crane, model 10, light weight, hydraulic crane suitable for Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 

aflixment to vehicles, e.g., trucks, etc., with rating of 1000 kg at 
1.5 m 

32912 84.22.007 British Hoist and Crane Company Iron Fairy 'Onyx', 10.5 ton Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 
diesel hydraulic, rough terrain, mobile cranes 

32961 84.22.007 Rohan Stacker type LUV-12, angletransfer model, used to stack flat Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 

32911 84.59.149 
objects such as doors, etc. 

Bupi metal part cleaning machines, having interior capacities from Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 
7.4 cu. ft to 147.6 cu. ft, and parts thereof, to be used for degreasing 
and cleaning metal parts 

32800 84.61.019 Emco wheaton buckeye quick release self-sealing couplings, dry break Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 
adaptors used to provide a dry break valve system where liquids 
particularly those of an inflammable nature are transferred 

32838 85.01.041 TRW /UTC model ASB388 transformers, used in the manufacture of Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 

32885 85.02.006 
specialised broadcasting equipment 

Transmatic lifting magnets, used for lifting iron or steel .. Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 
32834 85.04.009 laniro Lifebox, 30 volt battery and charger, used for professional Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 

32780 85.11.001 
cinematography 

Dental welding apparatus, used for repairing broken chrome-cobalt Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 
partial dentures and fixing gold, platinum precision attachments 
to chrome-cobalt 

32888 85.19.001 Rotary and lever water switches, as manufactured by Lorlin Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 
Electronic Co. Ltd, England 

31888 85.19.072 Components, peculiar to use in the manufacture of HRC fuse links, Free Free Free 10.2 
connectors and outer caps, asbestos discs, inner caps, body, fuse 
elements 

32908 85.23.011 Coaxial cable, peculiar to use with television apparatus, transmitters, Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 
cameras and microwave equipment 

32905 85.23.011 Coaxial cable, 12,000 ft, RG 213/4, to the latest issue of USM Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 
military specification MIL-C-17, together with military speci-
fication sheet MIL-C-17/74A belden 8267 

32907 85.23.011 3 x 660 metre lengths of cellflex coaxial cable, CF 1.5/8 in. CU2Y, Free'" Free'" Free'" 10.2 
50 ohms 

32966 90.24.011 Alner range of measuring instruments, velameters, thermoane- Free* Free* .. 
mometers, pyrometers (pyrocons and thermocons) and dew-
pointers, used for the measurement of air velocity, surface temper-
ature and for determining the temperature at which moist-
ure in grass condenses 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 April 1976. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to 
the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 25th day of March 1976. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/38-Applicationfor Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister 
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Rates of Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part 
No. Item 

I I Other n 
Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. 

32867 84.45.021 Oscram type 40 electric shears, for cutting steel reinforcing rods as 
used in building construction 

45%'" 45%'" AuI25%'" 
Can 25%'" 

.. 
CPC25 %'" 

"'or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 15 April 1976. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) .The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 25th day of March 1976. T. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


